Position

Stephen Betts
Lachlan Amos
Lucas Taylor
Chris Lane
Gregg Winkel
Steve Linn
Jarrod Moulton
Tony Rush
Mark Rankmore

Anthony Mannion

Jake McEvoy
Gary Brodie
Rob Light
Laurie Acreman
Aidan Hayes
Dugie Hill

Errol Raiser
Richard Kang
Andy Knoll

lan Cain
Duncan Cornish
Greg Coman
Jon Kelley
Nigel Smith
Paul Mcnicholl
Scott Maughan
Frank Ramsey
Mark Brownlee
Ross Orford
Chris Ball
Donal Whiting
Rod Lowe
Geoff Parker
Brett Bridgman
Lewis Healy
Matt Faint
Peter Rowsell
Matt Letherby
Geoff Williams

Cameron Stuart-Nairne

lan Poole
Adam Parker
Peter Hall
Ross Daley

Brendan Petersen

Michael O'Brien
John Shanahan
Rob Jorden
Craig Whip
Tony Lowes

GA as of 1.5.21

5.0
2.6
7.0
24.0
6.3
20.3
7.1
19.0
5.3
1.6
7.0
2.4
17.6
171
12.6
21.9
21.9
15.2
14.0
9.4
6.8
14.5
7.1
24.7
334
154
12.5
15.7
16.3
14.6
10.9
5.2
8.1
-0.2
17.8
9.3
14.7
3.9
23.6
9.4
13.3
3.7
-1.0
14.2
13.6
16.3
16.2
16.1
9.3
6.7

1st Rd

67
68
68
68
69
69
69
70
70
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
72
72
72
72
72
72
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

Jack McClelland
Vince Gauci
Gabriel Chiu
Wayne Doddridge
Stephen Williams
Guy Burgess
Mark Bolte

Leigh Schmitt
Mike Mino

Joel Forwood
Jeremy Seeto
Coen Riddle
Graeme Mcdonald
Sam Christie
Ryan McMurtrie
Dave Bullock

lan Walker
Malcolm Gillespie
George Schuh
Campbell Jones
Roy Mcclelland
Andrew Orford
Steve Toyne
Andrew Clarke
Dick Hughes
Andrew Austin
Ross Parry

Eric Yang

Darren Kapusi
Patrick Fogarty
Drew Peterson
Ken Ormiston
Michael Hume
Gavin Murray
Dermot Mcgarry
Neville Cottrell
Roger Prentice
James Cayley
Peter Ellender
Josh Wellwood
David Morgan
Adrian Parkes
John Tomkins
Chandu Raniga
Phil Smith

David Papadimos
Jfo Outhwaite
John Steffensen
Anthony Mcnaught
Barry Lewis
Darren Martin

2.4
13.8
5.7
15.5
7.0
10.0
10.6
29.6
18.8
19.4
22.6
141
8.5
3.6
9.4
15.5
23.0
9.3
16.0
4.1
9.4
3.7
1.2
3.6
24.8
8.9
18.2
7.5
-3.8
214
17.7
6.4
5.9
6.9
26.0
13.8
13.7
3.1
154
0.9
154
18.3
11.9
19.3
10.9
25.6
11.5
15.7
131
25.0
4.4

74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76



102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

Simon Carter
lan Bourke
Danny Boyden
Michael Harding
Chris Tippelt
Ben Ikin

Steve Hansen
John Kennedy
Nielen Brown
Tony Rees
John Kidd
Shaun Burke
Graham Hobbs
James Burnett
John McNicholl
Richard May
Neil Robinson
Maurice Holland
Raj Patel

Tony Gordon-Brown
Tony Fendt

Rob Day

Nick Buckle
Thomas Nguyen
Charles Denaro
Peter Robbie
Peter Kelly
Peter Slaughter
Bruce Wallis
lan Bishop
Owen Traynor
Paul Strooper
Bill Tucker
Allan Hilless
John Walsh

Pat Kelly

Terry O'Reilly
David Tewksbury
Alan Terry

Don Mackay
Joe Hoffmann
Peter Lewis
Cary Gan

Matt Pyle

Peter Eckett
Danny Spencer
Brendan Power
Bruce Sackson
Bruce Gelsomino
Charlie Vincent
Keegan Short

12.0
18.7
3.1
9.1
121
4.0
7.5
13.9
141
5.0
28.9
4.3
19.0
254
13.2
16.2
5.9
10.1
10.0
6.9
8.8
14.6
7.8
13.9
18.8
9.7
14.3
20.0
10.5
12.2
3.2
224
8.3
20.2
11.7
29.9
22.7
5.7
191
18.2
13.6
12.0
15.8
4.6
31.0
4.2
8.2
141
9.7
18.1
2.4

76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78



153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203

Lewis Cornford
James Walker
James Avis
Rajiv Sinh
Michael Conroy
Phil Bodman
Graeme Stratford
Mike Huggett
Steve Carlstrom
Stephen Train
Chris Oatley
Glen Bailey
Andrew Doble

Myles Fredericksen

Alan Hustwick
Steve Morrow
Paul O'Carroll
Robin Levison
Ravin Raj

Bob Humphreys
Michael Hamill
Jack Spurgin (J)
Russ Shields
Gary Sharman
Doug Smith
Stewart Brew
Bill Jackson
Ron Higham
Donal Bowe
David Mount
Jim Whybird
Paul Mcgraw
Gordon Brennan
David Kinsman
Noel Briggs

Nik Senapati
Paul Lutvey
Jeff Sneddon
Oliver West
Harry Poulton
Martin Cosgrove
John Burnton
Mike O'Brien
Vivek Anand
Tony Rogers
Mark Lunn
Mark Brennan
Tony Noye
Steve Perkins
Ernest Druve
Ron Fraser

3.3
4.4
3.0
14.3
15.6
6.0
28.7
5.5
12.2
34.6
10.2
111
10.6
17.8
16.1
14.3
7.6
16.1
154
171
18.6
8.1
14.6
14.4
12.7
8.3
12.2
10.7
5.5
8.6
17.8
13.5
221
4.2
14.5
14.9
16.1
15.5
15.8
29.2
17.3
9.0
20.6
3.2
17.7
14.7
14.5
21.6
5.5
9.4
13.2

78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80



204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254

Gary Loudon
Tom Moulton
Dave Groszek
Scott Hayward
Dominic Falkowski
Glen Richards
Stephen Forth
Sean Tolhurst
Ross Walker
Prija Setiadi
Gary Mcdonell
Wayne Stone
Mark Waller
Graham Taggart
Stewart Butel
Adrian Holt
Brian Kerr

Terry Greaney
Bill Haughie
George Anderson
Bruce Walker
Ben Grylewicz
Colin Macqueen
Jim Tolhurst
Matt Veitch
Peter Nimmo
David Hassall
Brian Jordan
David Vory
James Tippelt
Rob Hughes
Russell Kempnich
lan White

Peter Cook
Arvind Bhasin
Des Selby

Brett Mogg
Jadon Smith
Andrew Turner
lan Hartnell
Kevin Mattushek
Rory Mcdonald
Mike Connell
Andrew Grady
Jim Purcell
Greg Masters
Dylan Smith
Gregory Kemp

Tony (Tc ) Conaghan
Rossa O'Donoghue

Robbie Power

9.1
10.4
6.1
2.9
2.7
14.3
18.9
7.5
12.8
20.8
21.0
5.8
21.6
15.2
27.2
19.0
154
25.6
121
17.8
25.9
5.1
13.3
23.3
9.8
8.5
21.6
15.2
231
15.2
13.6
28.8
15.2
335
20.3
16.5
6.5
131
8.2
22.6
8.9
10.9
12.5
6.1
8.2
11.6
10.1
18.2
24.0
154
6.1

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
83
83
83
83



255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
201
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303

Dave Craigie
Mike Farrar
Mick Werner
Mark Stewart
Mark Clarke
John Walthall
Martin Digby
David Matthews
Clyde Gilmour
Gerry Whiting
Shaun Teng
Michael Calabria
Brenton Pope
Jered Goble
Brett Taylor
Barry Smith
Randall March
Michael Law
Andrew Dann
Brian Cooke
Russell Edwards
Joe Ganim

Col Rowe

Jeff Cochrane
Graeme Sullivan
Timothy Marshall
Mel Golding
Stanley Xu
Peter Hudson
Darian Hielscher
Craig Trenfield
David Yem
Dean Short
Ferghil Henderson
Ant Wetmore
Don Raniga
Paul Kuter
Stephen Clay
Wade Davey
Edward Brown
Paul Lee

Martin Beruschi
Mark Vos

Mark Plint

Jim Coburn
Vinay Veerabhadra
Paul Dominic
Angus Johnson
Don Newcombe

4.2
20.1
9.1
13.7
-1.4
17.8
10.2
14.0
15.9
23.0
0.3
252
234
18.0
4.6
16.5
18.9
134
225
22.0
24.2
26.1
7.7
20.0
21.6
17.7
23.0
12.3
16.1
12.9
21.6
21.0
7.4
21.2
18.1
13.5
19.9
111
13.9
17.5
335
13.6
8.2
13.5
214
27.0
21.6
14.9
315

83
83
83
83
83
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
87
87
87
87
87
88
89
89
89
89
90
91
91
92
95
95



